
STATE PORT  CONTACT 

Alabama    
 

 Port of Mobile  
 

   Fr.  Lito Capeding 
 

   Port Chaplain/Center Director 
 

   251-895-4068 
 

   li2caps@yahoo.com 
 

   
 

 
   Deacon John Archer 

 
   Maritime Deacon 

 
   925-548-5388 

 
   jarcher3696@sbcglobal.net 

 
    

California    
 

 Port of Los Angeles/Long Beach 
 

   Fr.  Diego Menniti 
 

   Port Chaplain 
 

   (424) 368-3414 
 

   menniti.diego@gmail.com 
 

    
 

 Port of Oakland  
 

   Fr.  Joseph Phan 
 

   Porrt Chaplain 
 

   510-213-3340 
 

   josephanduong@gmail.com 
 

   
 

 
   Mr. John Claassen 

 
   

Director International Maritime Center/Stella Maris 
Contact 

 
   209-329-1984 

 
   jpclaassen@comcast.net 

 
   

 
 

   Mr.  Robert McKoon 
 

   Maritime Associate 
 

   925-487-6935 
 

   mckoon@comcast.net 
 

    
 

 Port of San Diego 
 

   Mr.  Joe Bartel 
 

   Pastoral Team 
 

   619-750-9330 
 

   joejanbart@aol.com 
 

   
 

 
   Deacon Ruben Odvina Pelina 

 
   Maritime Deacon 

 
   619-985-5013 

 
   rubenpelina@cox.net 



 
 Port of Stockton  

 
   Mr. III William "Bill" C. Nahorn III 

 
   Maritime Lay Leader 

 
   209-607-1450 

 
   REWCN@aol.com 

 
    

Connecticut    
 

 Port of New Haven 
 

   Fr. Daniel J. McLearen 
 

   Port Chaplain 
 

   203-777-5356 
 

   danj92@aol.com 
 

    
District Of Columbia   
 

 USCCB/Sec. of Cultural Diversity in the Church 
 

   Sr. Joanna Okereke HHCJ 
 

   Stella Maris National Director 
 

   832-692-6922 
 

   jokereke@usccb.org 
 

    
Delaware    
 

 Port of Wilmington 
 

   Msgr. Steven J. Hurley STL 
 

   Stella Maris Contact 
 

   302-573-3100 
 

    
Florida     
 

 Port Canaveral  
 

   Deacon Bill Shelden 
 

   Maritime Deacon 
 

   321-266-4676 
 

   wshelden@cfl.rr.com 
 

   
 

 
   Deacon Dave Camous 

 
   Maritime Deacon 

 
   719- 439-7523 

 
   davecamous@gmail.com 

 
    

 
 Port Everglades  

 
   Fr.  Peter (Yunping) Lin 

 
   Port Chaplain 

 
   305-283-7207 

 
   plin@theadom.org 

 
    

   
   



Port of Jacksonville (JAXPORT) 

Port of Miami 

Port of Pensacola 

Port of Tampa 

Deacon Milton Vega 
Stella Maris Diocesan Director - St. Augustine 
904-613-3489
mvega@dosafl.com

Fr. Roberto Cid 
Port Chaplian/Center Director 
305-372-0250
rmcid@stpatrickmiamibeach.com

Deacon Jose S. "Pepe" Chirinos 
Stella Maria Deacon 
305-794-7999
pechifa@aol.com

Very Reverend Joseph Callipare 
Stella Maris Diocesan Director – Pensacola 
(850) 438-4985
rector@stmichael.ptdiocese.org

Deacon Kevin Dwyer 
Maritime Deacon 
813-451-2137
kdwyer50@aol.com

Louisiana 
Port of Lake Charles 

Deacon Patrick LaPoint 
Maritime Deacon/Center Director 
337-436-1315
stella.maris@lcdiocese.org

Mr. Raymond Fontenot Assistant 
Director Seafarers Center 
337-436-1315 
raymondbrettfontenot@gmail.com

Port of New Orleans 
Deacon Wayne Lobell 
Maritime Deacon/Center Director 
504-669-5709
stellamaris@archdiocese-no.org



Deacon Patrick Dempsey 
Maritime Deacon/Center Co-Director 
504-352-2702
pdempsey1@cox.net

Massachusetts 
Port of Martha's Vineyard 

Maryland 
Port of Baltimore 

Missouri 
Port of  St. Louis 

Fr. Michael R. Nagle 
Port Chaplain 
508-878-0331
frnagle@goodshepherdmv.com

Mr. Andrew K. Middleton 
Stella Maris Diocesan Director - Baltimore 
443-629-0716
andrew.middleton@archbalt.org

Fr. Thomas G. Keller 
Port  Chaplain 
314-838-6565
fr.tkeller@gmail.com

Mississippi 
Port of Gulfport/Bienville/Pascagoula 

Deacon Richard Henderson 
Maritime Deacon/Center Director 
228-209-6960
jrh1@cableone.net

New Jersey 
Port of Newark/Port Elizabeth 

New York 
Port of New York 

Fr. John Corbett 
Port Chaplain 
201-401-9099
rev.john.corbett@rcan.org

Msgr. Kevin Nelan 
Port Chaplain 
212-254-0200
iccboss@aol.com



Port of New York/Port of Albany 
Mr. Richard Farrell 
Maritime Lay Leader 
518-587-8229 
xcskiingdoc@gmail.com

Port of Port of Buffalo 
Fr. Joseph D. Porpiglia 
Port Chaplain 
716-532-5100 
joeporpiglia@yahoo.com

Pennsylvania 
Port of Philadelphia 

South Carolina 
Port of Charleston 

Fr. Renny Abraham 
Stella Maris Diocesan Director 
847-312-7555
Rennykattel@yahoo.com

Fr. Dominic Isaac 
Port Chaplain 
267-495-6183
isdomin@aol.com

Deacon Ph.D Paul Rosenblum Ph.D 
Stella Maris Regional Coordinator 
843-822-3572
prosenblum1@gmail.com

Texas 
Port Arthur/Beaumont 

Port Arthur 

Fr. Sinclair K. Oubre JCL 
Port Chaplain/AOSUSA President 
409-749-0171
sinclair.oubre@stellamarismail.org

Ms. Doreen M. Badeaux 
Pastoral team, AOSUSA Secretary General 
409-718-2627
aosusa@sbcglobal.net



Port of Houston 
Fr.  Jan Kubisa 
Port Chaplain 
713- 397-8258
jankubisa58@gmail.com

Fr.  Carlos De La Torre 
Port Chaplain 
713-672-0511
caloy_delatorre@yahoo.com

Port of Corpus Christi 
Fr.  Roy Kalayil 
Port Chaplain 
361-230-9095
royjk23@yahoo.com

Deacon Richard Longoria 
Maritime Deacon 
361.446.2291 
rlongoria@diocesecc.org 

Port of Galveston & Texas City 
Mrs. Karen Parsons 
Maritime Lay Leader 
281-881-8489 
kmp1103@yahoo.com

Port of Point Comfort/Port Lavaca 
Fr. Tommy Chen 
Port Chaplain 
361-552-6140 
tommychen1002@hotmail.com

Ms. Rhonda Cummins Maritime 
Lay Leader 
409-789-7926
rhonda.cummins@gmail.com

Virgin Islands 
Port of St. Thomas Virgin Islands 

Msgr. Jerome Feudjio 
Stella Maris Contact 
340-642-1812



Washington 
Port of Seattle 

Deacon Jose De Leon 
Maritime Deacon 
206-422-7719
jpdeleon1@gmail.com

Mr. Joe Cotton 
Maritime Contact 
(206) 382-4847
joe.cotton@seattlearch.org

Port of  Seattle/Tocoma 
Deacon Earl Grout 
Maritime Deacon-Episcopal 
206-518-2833
egrout@saintmarks.org


